PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Tessera International, Inc 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 Participation Participation 07/01/2011 Property DATA 07/01/2011 Property Collegital Optics Corporation International 07/01/2011 Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 0541967 Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943 Analisation Number: 1411662								
Name Execution Date Tessera International, Inc 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway 0200000000000000000000000000000000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Execution Date Tessera International, Inc 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/01/2011 Received Address: DigitalOptics Corporation International Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
Tessera International, Inc 07/01/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DigitalOptics Corporation International Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DigitalOptics Corporation International Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	N			ame	Execution Date			
Name: DigitalOptics Corporation International Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	Tessera International, Inc				07/01/2011			
Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	Name:	DigitalOptics Corporation International						
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway						
Postal Code: 95134 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	City:	San Jose						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10 Property Type Number Application Number: 10541967 Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:10541967Application Number:12504560Application Number:12096943	Postal Code:	95134						
Application Number:10541967Application Number:12504560Application Number:12096943								
Application Number: 12504560 Application Number: 12096943								
Application Number: 12096943								
Application Number: 11715962	Application Number:		12096943					
Application Number.	Application Number:		117158	862				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number: Application Number:

Application Number:

Fax Number:(408)414-1076Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4084141234Email:ajacobs@hptb-law.com

12125132

12092904 09778849

12599257

12614346

12663205

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0376

501629762

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Bobby K. Truong 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550 San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110-1089			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		60166-27,33,38-41,45,80		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bobby K. Truong		
Total Attachments: 2 source=60166TesseraIntl@DigitalOpticsCorpIntl#page1.tif source=60166TesseraIntl@DigitalOpticsCorpIntl#page2.tif				



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4049240 8100

110786882 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8878546

DATE: 07-01-11

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0378



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Tessera International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Corporation was originally incorporated on October 21, 2005 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.

2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is DigitalOptics Corporation International."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 30th day of June, 2011.

Tessera International, Inc.

/s/ Michael Anthofer Michael Anthofer Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

SV\826961.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2011

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0379